Prescribed by Secretary of St ate (Form JRC)
Jo in t Resolution Contract Texas Administrative Code rule §81.1S7 Section 172.126, Texas Election Code 8/2017

JOINT RESOLUTION AND STATISTICAL INFORMATION FOR JOINT ELECTION

WHEREA S, the entities listed below in Waller County, Texas, desire to enter into a 2023 Joint Election Services Contract with the Waller County Election Administrator , as the County Election Officer . AND WHEREAS , the Commissioners Court of Waller County, Texas desires to give authorization for said Contract

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS, THAT:

Said Commissioners Court authorizes a Joint Contract with the entities listed below and Christy A. Eason, Elections Administrator of Waller County, Texas, for the conduct and supervision of the General/Special Election on May 6, 2023.

City of Hempstead Hempstead ISD

City of Prairie View

City of Pattison City of Brookshire

Royal ISD

City of Waller

PASSED AND APPROVED, THIS 1st DAY OF March, 2023.

Carbett "Trey" Duhon, III County Judge

ohn A. Amsler

Commissioner Precinct 1

Kendric D. Jones

Commissioner Precinct 3

Walter E. Smith

Commissioner Precinct 2

Justin Beckendorff

Commissioner Precinct 4

Christy A. Eason, Elections Administrator

Christy A. Eason